

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

							<u>Bid Totals</u>	
<b>56-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$67,867.40	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1870	550	440	260	18	31	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>No Bids</b>							<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>57-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$39,590.15	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1112	632	241				
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$51.60</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>				<b>\$92,476.20</b>	
Brian Olby Logging	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$25.00				\$81,345.00	
Futurewood Corp	\$32.55	\$22.55	\$12.55				\$53,471.75	
Jeff Johnson Logging	\$26.40	\$23.19	\$17.10				\$48,133.98	
Tower Timber	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$12.00				\$44,748.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>				
	Estimated Volume	3340	1927	651				
<b>Bidder</b>								
Priem's Forest Products	\$10.20	\$8.10	\$4.50				\$52,606.20	
<b>58-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$87,372.74	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	178	1140	539	185	25	28	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>Ashland Mat, LLC</b>	<b>\$38.60</b>	<b>\$15.56</b>	<b>\$44.84</b>	<b>\$7.60</b>	<b>\$267.92</b>	<b>\$152.90</b>	<b>\$424.05</b>	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$275.00	\$125.00	\$350.00	
B & B Logging	\$32.86	\$15.86	\$28.36	\$15.21	\$185.26	\$128.40	\$305.00	
Norton Lumber Inc.	\$26.00	\$15.00	\$22.00	\$7.50	\$180.00	\$121.00	\$275.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	497	3797	1707	529	25	28	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>60-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$16,490.40	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	534	48					
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>Tower Timber</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$320.00</b>						<b>\$31,380.00</b>
Ashland Mat, LLC	\$16.00	\$405.17						\$27,992.16
Futurewood Corp	\$25.55	\$275.00						\$26,843.70
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$15.60	\$220.00						\$18,890.40
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$16.67	\$197.00						\$18,357.78
Norton Lumber Inc.	\$16.10	\$185.00						\$17,477.40
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1737	48					
<b>Bidder</b>								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

										<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>62-16</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$41,970.43
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	81	140	499	701	14	9	21	65		
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>Park Falls Hardwoods</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$23.00</b>	<b>\$15.50</b>	<b>\$7.50</b>	<b>\$140.00</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>\$54,552.50</b>		
<i>Ashland Mat, Inc. - Bid Rejected</i>											
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	224	442	1527	2259	41	9	21	65		
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>63-16</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$71,549.05
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	991	558	443	124	396	18	73			
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>\$32.00</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>\$123,964.00</b>			
<i>Belmas Logging, Inc.</i>	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$113,080.00			
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$45.05	\$24.00	\$17.60	\$7.00	\$34.75	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$100,037.35			
<i>Northern Timber LLC</i>	\$41.06	\$25.17	\$16.05	\$20.30	\$33.20	\$190.00	\$260.00	\$99,873.11			
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2752	1576	1501	361	1215	18	73			
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>64-16</b>										Minimum Bid:	\$20,000.24
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							
	Estimated Volume	575	81	27							
<b>Bidder</b>											
<b>Fornengo Forest Products</b>	<b>\$82.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$21.00</b>					<b>\$50,957.00</b>			
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$75.00	\$42.00	\$22.00					\$47,121.00			
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$74.10	\$27.00	\$12.00					\$45,118.50			
<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>	\$66.00	\$58.00	\$58.00					\$44,214.00			
<i>S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America</i>	\$61.00	\$32.00	\$30.20					\$38,482.40			
<i>Grindstone Enterprises LLC</i>	\$58.00	\$35.00	\$26.00					\$36,887.00			
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$55.25	\$35.25	\$35.25					\$35,575.75			
<i>Bob Hamann Logging &amp; Trucking</i>	\$55.12	\$30.00	\$12.50					\$34,461.50			
<i>Ericson Logging, Inc.</i>	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$12.00					\$31,909.00			
<i>Derek Essen Logging</i>	\$50.01	\$24.00	\$25.00					\$31,374.75			
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$47.00	\$26.00	\$15.00					\$29,536.00			
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$20.00					\$28,440.00			
<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$40.00	\$35.50	\$12.50					\$26,213.00			
<i>Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC</i>	\$34.00	\$24.00	\$12.00					\$21,818.00			
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$33.00	\$24.00	\$12.00					\$21,243.00			
<i>Hamann Forest Products</i>	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$12.00					\$20,174.00			

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

								<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>65-16</b>								Minimum Bid:	\$55,761.49
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	228	792	55	626	31	80		
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Ashland Mat, LLC</b>	\$25.03	\$23.40	\$4.95	\$15.60	\$164.00	\$205.00		\$55,761.49	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	628	2324	232	2102	31	80		
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>01-17</b>								Minimum Bid:	\$33,599.67
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1167	230	159					
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Potlatch Land &amp; Lumber, LLC</b>	\$45.88	\$36.25	\$15.50					\$64,343.96	
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$41.55	\$42.55	\$19.80					\$61,423.55	
<i>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</i>	\$39.02	\$39.02	\$28.02					\$58,966.12	
<i>B &amp; B Logging</i>	\$38.51	\$41.50	\$22.00					\$57,786.17	
<i>Kurilla Forest Products, LLC</i>	\$22.50	\$25.00	\$15.00					\$34,392.50	
<b>02-17</b>								Minimum Bid:	\$45,601.12
	Species/Tons	<u>Mixed Conifer</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	3808	968						
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Hershey Biomass Products</b>	\$12.25	\$12.25						\$58,506.00	
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$11.50	\$8.10						\$51,632.80	
<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$11.25	\$5.25						\$47,922.00	
<b>03-17</b>								Minimum Bid:	\$47,867.30
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	771	510	356	46	62	54	52	
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$67,088.00	
<i>Park Falls Hardwoods</i>	\$23.10	\$16.00	\$8.00	\$7.80	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$58,526.90	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2429	1395	1004	98	62	54	52	
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>04-17</b>								Minimum Bid:	\$149,124.97
	Species/Tons	<u>Mixed Conifer</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	11431	1989						
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Priem's Forest Products</b>	\$15.20	\$8.10						\$189,862.10	
<i>Hershey Biomass Products</i>	\$13.35	\$13.35						\$179,157.00	
<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$13.50	\$6.09						\$166,431.51	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
**May 8, 2017**

						<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>05-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$22,090.20
	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	490	424	144	59	7
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Country Trucking &amp; Logging</b>		<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>	<b>\$36.00</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
<i>B &amp; B Logging</i>		\$20.85	\$44.50	\$45.91	\$28.76	\$221.00
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>		\$14.63	\$51.98	\$28.08	\$48.80	\$343.20
<i>Futurewood Corp.</i>		\$15.55	\$42.55	\$22.55	\$22.55	\$100.00
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$20.00	\$33.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>		\$14.00	\$27.00	\$23.00	\$21.00	\$110.00
						\$41,635.00
<b>06-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$11,108.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	148	115	92	17	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<i>Kurilla Forest Products, LLC</i>		\$40.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	\$20.00	\$11,458.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	411	333	258	53	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Hershey Biomass Products</b>		<b>\$15.19</b>	<b>\$15.19</b>	<b>\$15.19</b>	<b>\$15.19</b>	<b>\$16,025.45</b>
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$17.20	\$8.75	\$11.50	\$8.10	\$13,379.25
						\$45,603.60
<b>07-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$45,603.60
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	918	504	114	96	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>		<b>\$21.00</b>	<b>\$26.00</b>	<b>\$21.00</b>	<b>\$140.00</b>	<b>\$48,216.00</b>
<i>Bob Warde Logging</i>		\$22.10	\$25.40	\$22.10	\$130.00	\$48,088.80
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2254	1225	323	96	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>08-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$16,047.89
	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	688	162	147		
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Priem's Forest Products</b>		<b>\$21.08</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>		<b>\$22,228.04</b>
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$18.50	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$21,998.00
<i>B &amp; B Logging</i>		\$15.23	\$25.26	\$28.75		\$18,796.61
<i>Derek Essen Logging</i>		\$13.00	\$23.00	\$24.05		\$16,205.35

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

					<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>09-17</b>					Minimum Bid: \$56,138.74
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1908	175	162	
<b>Bidder</b>					
<b>Fornengo Forest Products</b>		<b>\$83.00</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$174,469.00</b>
Ericson Logging Inc.		\$79.02	\$58.02	\$55.02	\$169,836.90
Futurewood Corp.		\$76.10	\$48.55	\$38.35	\$159,907.75
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$75.00	\$52.00	\$42.00	\$159,004.00
Bob Warder Logging		\$72.76	\$51.53	\$38.13	\$154,020.89
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$72.00	\$38.00	\$52.50	\$152,531.00
Brian Olby Logging		\$69.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$149,442.00
S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America		\$68.30	\$38.55	\$68.00	\$148,461.50
Schloer Logging LLC		\$69.00	\$38.00	\$31.00	\$143,324.00
Dane Amundson		\$57.00	\$53.00	\$47.00	\$125,645.00
Brilla Timber Products		\$52.00	\$43.00	\$34.00	\$112,249.00
Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC		\$54.50	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$110,869.00
Ottawa Forest Products		\$50.57	\$40.57	\$40.57	\$110,159.65
B & B Logging		\$45.56	\$41.56	\$38.51	\$100,440.10
Priem's Forest Products		\$46.50	\$26.50	\$25.50	\$97,490.50
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC		\$45.00	\$22.00	\$21.00	\$93,112.00
Granger Logging, LLC		\$30.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$64,693.00
<b>10-17</b>					Minimum Bid: \$11,637.10
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>
	Estimated Volume	258	163	45	40
<b>Bidder</b>					
Dane Amundson		\$53.00	\$51.00	\$23.00	\$53.00
S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America		\$40.50	\$29.20	\$18.00	\$46.50
Brilla Timber Products		\$42.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
Futurewood Corp		\$34.00	\$27.00	\$8.00	\$20.00
Granger Logging, LLC		\$29.00	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
Derek Essen Logging		\$32.00	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC		\$30.00	\$23.00	\$7.00	\$12.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>
	Estimated Volume	588	413	115	89
<b>Bidder</b>					
<b>Fornengo Forest Products</b>		<b>\$29.39</b>	<b>\$15.78</b>	<b>\$7.82</b>	<b>\$17.97</b>
Hershey Biomass Products		\$16.76	\$13.50	\$7.04	\$9.20
Priem's Forest Products		\$16.23	\$11.50	\$5.00	\$5.00
Northern Renewables		\$12.50	\$9.00	\$4.70	\$4.70

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

						<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>11-17</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$52,138.75
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1427	490	408	10	28	
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>B &amp; B Logging</b>		<b>\$26.81</b>	<b>\$22.81</b>	<b>\$21.00</b>	<b>\$15.31</b>	<b>\$285.00</b>	<b>\$66,135.87</b>
Brian Olby Logging		\$31.00	\$23.00	\$14.00	\$7.00	\$155.00	\$65,629.00
Jeff Johnson Logging		\$26.60	\$20.40	\$15.10	\$6.75	\$155.00	\$58,522.50
Tower Timber		\$24.00	\$24.00	\$16.00	\$12.00	\$175.00	\$57,556.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4250	1596	1334	29	28	
<b>Bidder</b>							
Priem's Forest Products		\$7.70	\$6.50	\$4.30	\$6.50	\$155.00	\$53,363.70
<b>12-17</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$91,987.70
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1311	1036	23			
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</b>		<b>\$87.88</b>	<b>\$45.50</b>	<b>\$14.01</b>			<b>\$162,670.91</b>
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$72.00	\$52.50	\$5.00			\$148,887.00
Wascott Wood Products		\$75.90	\$39.50	\$21.00			\$140,909.90
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$72.00	\$42.00	\$22.00			\$138,410.00
Bell Timber		\$74.10	\$32.00	\$15.00			\$130,642.10
Gary Kangas Logging		\$71.10	\$28.15	\$7.00			\$122,536.50
Futurewood Corp		\$59.99	\$40.23	\$7.01			\$120,486.40
Ericson Logging Inc.		\$55.37	\$35.37	\$10.37			\$109,471.90
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	3731	3009	98			
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>13-17</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$44,086.51
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2284	2443	1275	58	55	
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Priem's Forest Products</b>		<b>\$8.10</b>	<b>\$8.10</b>	<b>\$8.10</b>	<b>\$8.10</b>	<b>\$215.00</b>	<b>\$60,911.00</b>
Northern Renewables		\$11.00	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$220.00	\$60,257.60

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

								<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>14-17</b>								Minimum Bid: \$43,807.00
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/ MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	910	400	190	240	45	15	5	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$59.18	\$22.55	\$40.55	\$34.80	\$11.55	\$230.00	\$125.00	\$83,525.05
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$58.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$12.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$80,170.00
<i>S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America</i>	\$53.97	\$15.75	\$57.07	\$24.17	\$11.37	\$177.00	\$147.00	\$75,958.45
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>	\$51.10	\$15.76	\$47.70	\$28.54	\$11.36	\$317.90	\$229.90	\$75,146.80
<i>Tower Timber</i>	\$46.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$30.00	\$18.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$74,610.00
<i>B &amp; B Logging</i>	\$46.51	\$22.51	\$24.51	\$41.00	\$26.56	\$265.00	\$165.00	\$71,820.20
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$42.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$12.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$65,665.00
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$31.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$48,160.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/ MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	2690	1500	610	650	150	15	5	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b><i>Fornengo Forest Products</i></b>	<b>\$27.75</b>	<b>\$5.86</b>	<b>\$14.00</b>	<b>\$14.76</b>	<b>\$5.70</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$107,426.50</b>
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$12.52	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$10.00	\$7.50	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$59,578.80
<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$10.30	\$4.25	\$7.00	\$10.30	\$4.25	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$47,959.50
<b>15-17</b>								Minimum Bid: \$51,954.00
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	1400	230	300	60	13	8		
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b><i>Fornengo Forest Products</i></b>	<b>\$82.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$21.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>		<b>\$140,250.00</b>
<i>Ericson Logging Inc.</i>	\$79.02	\$58.02	\$25.02	\$55.02	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$137,404.80
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	\$220.00		\$128,735.00
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$72.00	\$52.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		\$126,575.00
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$70.20	\$50.95	\$27.55	\$44.55	\$225.00	\$160.00		\$125,141.50
<i>Schloer Logging LLC</i>	\$68.00	\$45.00	\$22.00	\$38.00	\$290.00	\$200.00		\$119,800.00
<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$54.30	\$54.30	\$54.30	\$54.30	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$112,257.00
<i>S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America</i>	\$61.17	\$66.79	\$13.40	\$25.70	\$227.00	\$147.00		\$110,688.70
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>	\$59.50	\$57.10	\$15.21	\$30.44	\$343.20	\$233.20		\$109,149.60
<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$59.00	\$55.00	\$22.00	\$51.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$108,060.00
<i>B &amp; B Logging</i>	\$52.00	\$48.58	\$18.56	\$48.51	\$325.00	\$268.00		\$98,821.00
<i>Ottawa Forest Products Inc.</i>	\$48.51	\$34.53	\$24.57	\$34.11	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$87,898.50
<i>Hershey Biomass Products</i>	\$41.00	\$37.90	\$26.80	\$37.60	\$112.40	\$128.40		\$78,901.40
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$41.00	\$38.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$76,340.00
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$42.50	\$31.00	\$13.41	\$26.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$75,880.00
<i>Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC</i>	\$38.00	\$26.00	\$16.00	\$26.00	\$100.00	\$140.00		\$67,960.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

						<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>16-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$34,300.00
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>910</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>41</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<i>Belmas Logging, Inc.</i>	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$295.00	\$88,545.00
<i>S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. America</i>	\$64.50	\$22.00	\$62.00	\$32.30	\$308.00	\$88,119.00
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$275.00	\$86,925.00
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$62.55	\$32.55	\$42.55	\$36.55	\$275.00	\$85,639.50
<i>Schloer Logging LLC</i>	\$65.00	\$22.00	\$38.00	\$30.00	\$280.00	\$84,390.00
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$58.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$39.00	\$300.00	\$83,300.00
<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$57.00	\$20.00	\$53.00	\$47.00	\$300.00	\$82,260.00
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>	\$50.73	\$12.99	\$49.20	\$26.74	\$344.30	\$72,973.90
<i>Verso Corporation</i>	\$34.00	\$12.20	\$33.00	\$24.00	\$225.00	\$50,433.00
<i>Ottawa Forest Products Inc.</i>	\$31.31	\$21.11	\$22.11	\$23.11	\$201.00	\$47,335.90
<i>Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC</i>	\$32.00	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45,780.00
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$22.00	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$36,270.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>2820</b>	<b>620</b>	<b>360</b>	<b>490</b>	<b>41</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b><i>Fornengo Forest Products</i></b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$6.43</b>	<b>\$15.27</b>	<b>\$14.69</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$103,071.90</b>
<i>Hershey Biomass Products</i>	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$182.50	\$77,624.00
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$14.30	\$6.12	\$6.12	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$58,603.60
<b>21-17</b>						Minimum Bid: \$24,545.95
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>542</b>	<b>303</b>	<b>609</b>	<b>104</b>	<b>56</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b><i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i></b>	<b>\$74.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>\$63,664.00</b>
<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>	\$76.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60,747.00
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>	\$72.00	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$51.50	\$40.00	\$60,381.00
<i>S.D. Warren dba Sappi N. Amer.</i>	\$61.20	\$58.00	\$15.00	\$38.63	\$36.25	\$57,826.92
<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$57.00	\$47.00	\$21.00	\$47.00	\$51.00	\$54,328.00
<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$61.99	\$40.56	\$12.50	\$35.55	\$35.55	\$52,509.86
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$51.75	\$40.25	\$20.25	\$38.25	\$38.25	\$47,761.50
<i>Ericson Logging Inc.</i>	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$14.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$44,831.00
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$48.00	\$32.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$32.00	\$41,866.00
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$45.25	\$28.50	\$12.50	\$27.50	\$31.50	\$38,647.50
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$45.00	\$28.00	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$37,909.00
<i>Verso Corporation</i>	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$11.90	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$33,711.10
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$30.00	\$23.00	\$12.00	\$21.00	\$27.00	\$27,753.00



**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 8, 2017**

			<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>22-17</b>			Minimum Bid: \$37,958.68
	Species/Cords	<b>Red Pine</b>	
	Estimated Volume	<b>761</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>			
	<b>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</b>	<b>\$88.05</b>	<b>\$67,006.05</b>
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$80.03	\$60,902.83
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging &amp; Trucking</i>	\$78.51	\$59,746.11
	<i>Bell Timber</i>	\$72.20	\$54,944.20
	<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$71.30	\$54,259.30
	<i>Gary Kangas Logging</i>	\$71.10	\$54,107.10
	<i>Ericson Logging Inc.</i>	\$55.30	\$42,083.30
	Species/Tons	<b>Red Pine</b>	
	Estimated Volume	<b>2177</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>			

<b>Grand Total of Sales</b>	<b>\$2,039,959.82</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$1,220,199.38</b>
<b>Total Cords Sold</b>	<b>42,516</b>
<b>Total Tons Sold</b>	<b>22,986</b>
<b>Total MBF Sold</b>	<b>1,046</b>

<b>Acres Offered</b>	<b>2,233</b>
<b>Acres Sold</b>	<b>2,051</b>
<b>Acre Equivalent Value</b>	<b>\$994.62</b>
<b>Total # of Bids</b>	<b>172</b>
<b>Total # of Bids Rejected</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>Contracts Awarded</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>Tracts Not Sold</b>	<b>1</b>